
 

DIRECTOR                  PROGRAMS 

JOHN WARREN                   ADMINISTRATION 

GAS AND OIL 

GEOLOGY& MINERAL RESOURCES 

MINED LAND REPURPOSING 

MINERAL MINING 

MINES 

OFFSHORE WIND 

RENEWABLE ENERGY 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

COMMONWEALTH of VIRGINIA 

Virginia Department of Energy 
3405 Mountain Empire Rd. 

Big Stone Gap, VA 24219-0900 

(276) 523-8100 
FAX (276) 523-8148 

 

Mined Land Repurposing and Mineral Mining Orphaned Lands Program Contract Awards 
September 14, 2022 

Solicitation 

Number 
 

Description/Contractor 
 

Service 

Date 

Award 

Contract 

Amount 

 

Contract Officer 

IFB22AML16 BARNETTE ENERGY 

DMLR BOND 

FORFEITURE 

Construction No Award N/A Machelle Meade 

machelle.meade@dmme.virginia.gov 

 

QUICK QUOTE ACORN ROAD 

DRAINAGE 

 

C&S Construction & 

Excavating, Inc. 

P.O. Box 355 

Castlewood, Virginia 24224 

 

Construction 7/13/2022 $21,890.00 Darlene Gibson 

darlene.gibson@dmme.virginia.gov 

 

IFB22AML18 WESTERN HILLS 

PORTALS 

 

C&S Construction & 

Excavating, Inc. 

P.O. Box 355 

Castlewood, Virginia 24224 

 

Construction 6/21/2022 $38,410.00 Jillian Bullock 

jillian.bullock@energy.virginia.gov 

 

 

 

 

  

mailto:machelle.meade@dmme.virginia.gov
mailto:darlene.gibson@dmme.virginia.gov
mailto:jillian.bullock@energy.virginia.gov


 

QUICK QUOTE OAKWOOD AVENUE 

PORTALS 

MAINTENANCE 

 

AJS Excavation, Inc. 

4511 D.C. Caney Ridge Rd. 

Clintwood, Virginia 24228 

Construction 8/1/2022 $36,000.00 Darlene Gibson 

darlene.gibson@dmme.virginia.gov 

 

IFB-3138-1 ELY PUCKETT CREEK 

AMD MAINTENANCE VII 

 

AJS Excavation, Inc. 

4511 D.C. Caney Ridge Rd. 

Clintwood, Virginia 24228 

Construction 7/27/2022 $81,580.00 Jillian Bullock 

jillian.bullock@energy.virginia.gov 

IFB-8093-1 EAGLE AVENUE 

DRAINAGE 

 

C&S Construction & 

Excavating, Inc. 

P.O. Box 355 

Castlewood, Virginia 24224 

Construction 7/21/2022 $91,323.00 Jillian Bullock 

jillian.bullock@energy.virginia.gov 

IFB22AML21 BLAKES FARM ROAD 

DRAINAGE 

 

AJS Excavation, Inc. 

4511 D.C. Caney Ridge Rd. 

Clintwood, Virginia 24228 

Construction 7/13/2022 $81,300.00 Machelle Meade 

machelle.meade@dmme.virginia.gov 

 

QUICK QUOTE BOLD CAMP BLOWOUT 

MAINTENANCE 

 

C&S Construction & 

Excavating, Inc. 

P.O. Box 355 

Castlewood, Virginia 24224 

 

Construction 7/21/2022 $14,150.00 Jillian Bullock 

jillian.bullock@energy.virginia.gov 

mailto:darlene.gibson@dmme.virginia.gov
mailto:jillian.bullock@energy.virginia.gov
mailto:jillian.bullock@energy.virginia.gov
mailto:machelle.meade@dmme.virginia.gov
mailto:jillian.bullock@energy.virginia.gov


 

EMG22AML22 BOWSER HOLLOW ROAD 

EMERGENCY 

 

AJS Excavation, Inc. 

4511 D.C. Caney Ridge Rd. 

Clintwood, Virginia 24228 

 

Emergency / 

Construction 

6/22/2022 $29,060.00 Jillian Bullock 

jillian.bullock@energy.virginia.gov 

EMG23AML02 BOWSER HOLLOW 

EMERGENCY II 

 

C&S Construction & 

Excavating, Inc. 

P.O. Box 355 

Castlewood, Virginia 24224 

 

Emergency / 

Construction 

8/3/2022 $65,000.00 Jillian Bullock 

jillian.bullock@energy.virginia.gov 

EMG23AML01 SUNNYDALE FARM 

ROAD SUBSIDENCE 

 

McFall Excavating, Inc. 

P.O. Box 2040 

Clintwood, Virginia 24228 

Emergency / 
Construction 

8/4/2022 $137,700.00 Jillian Bullock 

jillian.bullock@energy.virginia.gov 

EMG23AML04 SANDY RIDGE 

SUBSIDENCE PHASE II 

EMERGENCY 

 

Little B. Enterprises, Inc. 

P.O. Box 277 

Castlewood, Virginia 24224 

 

Emergency / 
Construction 

8/17/2022 $205,933.35 Jillian Bullock 

jillian.bullock@energy.virginia.gov 

 

mailto:jillian.bullock@energy.virginia.gov
mailto:jillian.bullock@energy.virginia.gov
mailto:jillian.bullock@energy.virginia.gov
mailto:jillian.bullock@energy.virginia.gov

